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REVISED FIGURES.

Please substitute the figures in the following tables for those appearing
in Tables 1, 3 and 5, pages 2, 4 and 6 of the abovementioned bulletin issued on
25th October, 1963. The bulletin as amended is still subject to further revision.

FULL-TIME, PART-TIME AND EXTERNAL STUDENTS, 1963.

Type of Course

Full-time Students -
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate Diploma
Certificate
Other
Total Full-time
Student s

Part-time Students -
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate Diploma
Certificate
Other
Total Part-Time
Students

External Students -
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate Diploma
Certificate
Other
Total External
Students

All Students -
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate Diploma
Certificate
Other
TOTAL ALL STUDENTS

Male Students
Table 1, p. 2.

Queensland

Total

81
3,477

50
30
3
9

3,650

363
1,919

3
172
266
142

2,865

1,081
1

140
715

52
1,989

, 444
6,477

54
342
984
203

8,504

New

8
1,068

6
7

• •

7
1,096

22
498

1
40
35
55

651

187
• •

2989
16

321

30
1,753

76
124
78

2,068

All
Universitie s
Total

1,672
25,937

356
601
50

163
28,781

1,876
13,432

518
1,056

293
1,320

18,495

300
3,352

224
238
728
169

5,011

3,848
42,721

1,100
1,895
1,071
1,652

52,287

New

254
7,840

90
141
22
73

8,420

172
2,743

112
235

37
448

3,747

25
741

64
37
92
48

1,007

451
11,324

266
413
151
569

13,174

Total Students
Table 3, p. 4-

Queensland

Total

94
4,535

74
187

10
20

4,920

431
2,700

7
229
401
281

4,049

1,425
1

150
852

69

2,497

525
8,660

82
566

1,263
370

11,466

New

1,498
10
73

,1
1,611

27
727

1
52

128
1,000

• •

251
• •

33
112

23

419

1$2,476
11

158
182
167

3,030

All
Jhiversities
Total

1,938
34,937

679
1,410

97
237

39,298

2,289
16,792

7201>8J
2,036

23,944

322
4,321

365
282
877
231

6,398

4,549
5S,050

1,764
3,349
1,424
2,504

69,640

New

303
11,197

151
385

4298
12,174

210
3,492

13254?
789

5,220

25
1,012

104
43

115
73

1,372

538
15,701

387
944
236
960

18,766

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE, 1962
(Table 5, p.6)

(£'000)

Income and Expenditure Western^ All
Australia lUniversities

GENERAL AND SPECIAL PURPOSES FUNDS

Income for specific capital
purposes

Income for other purposes

Expenditure

765

2,257
2,854

13,022

33,795
47,376

TOTAL INCOME AND EXPENDITURE

Income

Expenditure

3,022

2,854

48,786

49,345

COMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS, CANBERRA. A.C.T.20th December,1963



1.

EXPLANATORY NOTES

This Bulletin contains preliminary summary figures of university

students, staff and finance, as far as these are available.

2. Major modifications to the scope and detail of Australian university

statistics, first introduced in respect of 1961, have caused some delay in the

publication of 1962 and 1963 statistics, and this bulletin is intended to

provide summary figures before the publication of the remaining detailed

statistics. It is also proposed to issue similar preliminary university

statistics as early as possible in 1964 and future years.

3. While the statistics contained in this bulletin are derived from

information supplied by the universities and are considered to be final in most

respects, they are subject to revision in the detailed bulletins to be published.

4. Tables 1 to 3 contain estimates of the number of full-time, part-

time and external students in each university in 1963. For 1962 student statis-

tics, see "University Statistics 1962", Part 1 - Students and Degrees Conferred,

issued on 14th October, 1963- In table 4 estimates are given of staff positions

provided for teaching and research purposes in 1962 and 1963. Detailed 1962

staff statistics will be issued shortly as Part 2 of "University Statistics

1962". Table 5 contains summary figures of income and expenditure of the

universities in 1962, together with comparable figures for 1961 as published

in Part 3 of "University Statistics 1961", issued on 3rd September, 1963.

For detailed figures in respect of past years, reference should be made to

the various parts of "University Statistics", issued each year by this Bureau.

5. The statistics in this bulletin are on the same bases as those

published for 1961 in "University Statistics". For full definitions of the

concepts used, see the Explanatory Notes therein.

6. Care should be exercised in making comparisons of figures from

year to year and between universities. For instance, staff and student

comparisons are affected by the proportions of full-time and part-time

teaching and students.



TABLE 1. - MALE FULL-TIME. PART-TIME AND EXTERNAL STUDENTS : EACH UNIVERSITY, 1963 (a)

; - -f Type of Course ;

Male Full-time'Students '(d)-
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate Diploma
Certificate
Other (e)
Total Male Pull-time
Students

Male Part-time Students -
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate Diploma
Certificate
Other (e)
Total Male Part-time
Students

Male External Students -
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate Diploma
Certificate
Other (e)
Total Male External Students

All Male Students -
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub—graduate Diploma--
Certificate
Other (e)
Total All Male .Students

A.N.U.

Total

242
391

• •

• *

• •

16

649

102
603

• 9

2
• •

88

795

344
994

• 0

2

104
1,444

New

70
182

• •

o •

• •

12

264

29
213

9 •

• •

62

304

99
395

• •

• •

» •

74
568

Sydney

Total

407
7,204

184
7

• *

24

7,826

551
1,563

170
34

137

2,455

• •

• •

a 9

« *

• •

o 958

8,767
354

. 41
• •

161
10,281

New

34
1,624

77
2

• •

6

1,743

19
293
58

3

18

391

• *

• •

• •

• »

• •

53
1,917

135
5

• 0

24
2,134

N.S.W.
(b)

Total

229
2,872

19
2

12
36

3,170

316
4,562

8£338

254

5,555

53
o •

o •

• •

53

598
7,434

104
340

12
290

8,778

New

41
1,062

4
• 6

12
33

1,152

46
1,066

18
27

111
1,268

7
o •

9 •

• •

7

942,128
22
27
12

144
2,427

New
England

Total

68
529

21
> • o

• •

1

619

70
77
0 •

* •

5
152

1,548
121

21
1,690

138
2,154

142
O 0

• •

27
2,461

New

14
196

o •

O • '

• »

1

211

6
10
• •

• 9

1

17

460
63

11
534

20
666

63
* •

• •

13
762

Melbourne

Total

296
5,491

16
134

• «

25
5,962

203
2,193

91
99
• •

516

3,102

10
410

2
• 0

• •

54
476

509
8,094

109
233

• •

595
9,540

New

22
1,668

• •

55
• •

5
1,750

16
221

29
26
• •

171

463

• 0

57
e *

• •

• •

8
65

38
1,946

£9
81

184
2,278

Monash

Total

57
909

• •

• •

• •

• «

966

10
127

0 •

o *

• *

• •

137

67
1,036

• •

• o

a o

• •

1,103

New

28
491

• •

* •

• •

• •

519

9
77
• 9

• 9

9 9

9 9

86

37
568

• •

• •

o *

0 •

605

Queensland
(c)

Total

94
4,535

74
187

10
20

4,920

431
2,700

7
229
401
281

4,049

1,425
1

150
852

69
2,497

525
8,660

82
566

1,263
370

11,466

New

1,498
10
73

ii
1,611

27
727

1
52

128

1,000

• •251
• •

33
112
23

419
36

2,476
11

158
182
167

3,030

Adelaide

Total

168
2,740

54428

34

3,429

95
1,335

93
368

Ji
1,989

163
90
67
80

1
9

410

426
4,165

214
876

21
126

5,828

New

16
802

1
77
• *

1
897

11
200

3
132

• •

11

357

13
3

• •

8
• •

2
26

40
1,005

4
217

• 0

14
1,280

Western
Australia
Total

99
1,751

9
• •

• •

5
1,864

140
777
60
• •
• 9

45
1,022

58
187

16
a •

• *

12
273

2972,715
85
• •

• •

62
3,159

New

8
561

2
• •

• •

2

573

4
112

2
• •
• •

4
122

• *

27
• *

• •

* •

2
29

12
700

4
• •

• •

8
724

Tasmania

Total

25
573

5
• •

30
13

646

26
276

16
43
12
50

423

16
36
17
18
12
21

120

67
885
38
61
54
84

1,189

New

13
186

• »

* *

10
6

215

10
53

1

15
88

5
7
1

• •

3
9

25

28
246

2
7

15
30

328

All
Universities
Total

1.685
26,995

382
758
57

174
30,051

1,944
14,213

522
1,113

428
1,459

19,679

300
3,696

224
248
865
186

5,519

3,929
44,904
1,127
2,119
1,350
1,819

55,248

New

255
8,270

94
207

27
82

8,935

177
2,972

112
247

67
521

4,096

25
805

64
41

115
55

1,105

457
12,047

270

658
14,136

(a) The estimates refer to enrolments up to 31st July, 1963- Enrolments after that date are negligible, (b) Includes the University Colleges
at Newcastle and Wollongong. (c) Includes the Townsville University College, (d) Students undertaking no less than 75 per cent, of the
amount of work prescribed or customary for full-time courses„ (e) Miscellaneous courses and subjects, and ad hoc courses.



TABLE 2. - FEMALE FULL-TIME, PART-TIME AND EXTERNAL STUDENTS i EACH UNIVERSITY, 1963 (a)

Type of Course

Female Full-time Students (d) -
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate Diploma
Certificate
Other (e)
Total Female Full-time
Students

Female Part-time Students -
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate Diploma
Certificate
Other (e)
Total Female Part-time
Students

Female External Students -
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate Diploma
Certificate
Other (e)
Total Female External
Students

All Female Students -
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate Diploma
Certificate
Other (e)
Total All Female Students

A.N.U.

Total

46
245
• »

9 •

* •

2

293

1?126
• •

• •

• •

42

187

o •

65
371

e #

* a

* •

44
480

New

22
121
• o

• •

• •

2

145

6
57
• •

• •

• •

35
98

0 •

28
178

o o

• •

• •

37
243

Sydney

Total

90
2,921
178
66
• •

5
3,260

20571
134

76
1,175

• •

• •

• 0

• 0

295
3,658
206
200
• •

81
4,435

New

8
936
36
21
• •
f\
d.

1,003

1414i
98

24
284

• •

• 0

• •

• •

22
1,081

39
119
• 0

26
1,287

N.S.W.
(b)

Total

14
625
42
• •

1
• *

682

12
252
53
37

58
412

• •

• •

o 0

• •

26
877
95
37
1

8̂1,094

New

316
19
• •

1
• •

339

87
14
19

34
157

• «

• a

9 •

• o

6
403
33
19
1
34
496

New
England
Total

9
279
39
• *

• *

• •

327

12
14
• •

• •

5
31

390
94

9

493

21
683
133
• 0

14
851

New

1
111
2
• •

• •

• •

114

1
• *

• •

• *

1

2

166
39

4

209

2
277
41
• •

0 •

5
325

Melbourne

Total

60
2,017

232
• •

5

2,314

43
76§
61

262

1,141

122
• •

1
• •

11

139

108
2,908

6
294

278
3,594

New

8
675
• •

81
• •

3
767

2
7B
11

122

215

o •

18
• •

• •

• •

3
21

10
771
2
92

128
1,003

Monash

Total

7
425

* *

• •

• •

• *

432

7
43
• •

• «

• •

• •

50

* 0

14
468
• 0

0 6

* 0

• •

482

New

3
254
• •

• •

• *

• •

257

4
20
* •

• 0

• •

• •

24

• 0

7
274

e •

0 •

• •

0 •

281

Queensland
(c)

Total

13
1,058

24
157
7

11

1,270

68
781
4
57
135
139

1,184

344
• 0

10
137
17
508

81
2,183

28
224
279
167

2,962

New

1
430
4
66
5
9

515

5
229
• •

12
30
73

349

• 0

64
• *

4
23
7
98

6
723
4
82
I889
962

Adelaide

Total

9
743
25
354

1
36

1,168

17
277
65
312
• •

71
742

12
21
31
33
• o

3
100

38
1,041
121
699

1
110

2,010

New

252
• •

76
• •

4
332

• •

68
1

141
• •

31

241

* •

3
• •

2
• •

2

7

• e

323
1

219
0 •

37
580

Western
Australia
Total

14
465
9

* •

• *

1

489

26
281
35
• •

• •

31
373

5

1
• *

• •

1

81

45
815
50
o •

• •

33
943

New

1
173
• •

• •

• •

• •

174

2
44
• •

• *

• •

6

52

• •

14
* •

• •

• o

1

15

3
231
* •

• •

• •

7
241

Tasmania

Total

4
222
4
• •

38
14
282

4

8
• •

22
32

154

• •

23
10
• •

12
21

66

8
330
25
• •

72
67
502

New

2
89
• 0

* •

12
5

108

1
21
• 0

• •

14
1?
51

* •

6
1
• •

• 0

8

15

3
116

1
• •

26
28
174

All
Universities
Total

266
9,000
321
809
47
74

10,517

413
3,360
202
601
157
716

5,449

22
969
141
44
149
62

1,387

701
13,334
664

1,454
353
852

17,353

New

49
3,357

61
244
21
25

3,754

38
749
20
281
44
341

1,473

271*
40
6
23
25

365

87
4,377

121
531
85
391

5,592
(a) The estimates refer to enrolments up to 31st July, 1963- Enrolments after that date are negligible,
at Newcastle and Wollongong. (c) Includes the Townsville University College, (d) Students undertaking no
amount of work prescribed or customary for full-time courses, (e) Miscellaneous courses and subjects, and

(b) Includes the University Colleges
less than 75 per cent. of the
ad hoc courses.



TABLE 3. - ALL FULL-TIME. PART-TIME AND EXTERNAL STUDENTS i EACH UNIVERSITY. 1963 (a)

n Ty.pe of Course ''•:.

Pull-time Students ( d) -
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate. Diploma
Certificate
Other (e)
Total Pull-time
Students

Part-time Students
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate Diploma
Certificate
Other (e)
Total Part-time
Students

External Students -
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree
Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate Diploma
Certificate
Other (e)
Total External
Students

All Students - - -
Higher Degree
Bachelor Degree

,i» Post-graduate Diploma
Sub-graduate Diploma
Certificate
Other (e)

TOTAL ALL STUDENTS

A.N.U.

Total

288
636
• *

• •

0 •

18

942

121
729

o 0

2
« •

130

982

• •

409
1,365

• 0

2
• 0

148

1,924

New

92
303
• •

• •

14
409

35
270

o 0

• •

0 0

97
402

• •

127
573
• •

• •

11 i
811

Sydney

Total

497
10,125

362
73
• 0

29

11,086

756
2,295
198
168
• •

213
3,630

• •

1,253
1 2,420

560
241

242

14,716

New

42
2,560

113
23
• •

8

2,746

33
438
61
101

« •

42

675

• e

2,998
174
124
0 *

50

3,421

N.S.W.
(b)

Total

243
3,497

61
2
13
36

3,852

328
4,814
138
375

312

5,967

53

53

624
8,311
199
377
13
348

9,872

New

44
1,378

23
• o

13
33

1,491

49
1,153

32
46

14?
1,425

7

7

100
2,531

%
13
178

2,923

New
England

Total

77
808
60
« •

0 •

1

946

82
91
Q O

0 *

O •

1C

183

1,938
215

O 0

0 0

30

2,183

159
2,837
275
0 0

* o

41
3,312

New

15
307
2

0 0

0 0

1

325

7
10

0 0

0 0

2

19

0 0

626
102

0 O

0 0

15
743

22
943
104
0 0

0 0

18

1,087

Melbourne

Total

356
7,508

16
366

0 0

30

8,276

246
2,962

97
160

0 O

778

4,243

15
532
2
1

65
615

617
11,002

115527
873

13,134

New

30
2,343

0 0

136
0 0

8

2,517

18
299
31
37

293
678

75
0 0

0 0

O 0

11

86

48
2,717

31
173

0 0

312
3,281

Monash

Total

64
1,334

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

1,398

17
170
0 0

O 0

0 0

0 0

187

0 0

81
1,504

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 O

1,585

New

31
745
• 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

776

13
97
• 0

0 0

0 0

0 O

110

e 0

44
842

0 0

0 0

e 0

a 0

886

Queensland
(c)

Total

107
5,593

98
344
17
31

6,190

499
3,481

11
286
536
420

5,233

1,769
1

160

11
3,005

606
10,843

110
790

1,542
537

14428

New

10
1,928

14
139
10
25

2,126

32
956

1
64
95
201

1,349

0 0

315

0 0

37
135
30

517

42
3,199

15
240
240
256

3,992

Adelaide

Total

177
3,483

79
782
6
70

4,597

112
1,612
158
680
15
154

2,731

175
111
98
113

1
12

510

464
5,206
335

1,575
22
236

7,838

New

16
1,054

1
153
0 0

5
1,229

11
268
4

273
0 0

42

598

13
6
• 0

10
0 O

4

33

40
1,328

436
O 0

51
1,860

Western
Australia
Total

113
2,216

18
0 0

0 0

6

2,353

166
1,058

95
0 0

0 0

76

1,395

63
256
22
0 e

0 0

13

354

342
3,530
135
0 0

0 0

95
4,102

New

9
734
2

0 0

0 e

2

747

6
156
2
• •

10

174

e 0

41
0 0

e a

0 0

3
44

15
931
4

e 0

0 0

15

965

Tasmania

Total

29
795
9

0 0

68
27

928

30
361
27
43
34
82

577

16
59
27
18
24
42

186

75
1,215

63
61
126
151

1,691

New

15
275
• •

0 0

22
11

323

11
74
1

16
30

139

5
13
2

0 0

3
17
40

31
362
3
7

41
58

502

All
Universities
Total

1,951
35,995

703
1,567
104
248

40,568

2,357
17,573

724
1,714
585

2,175
25,128

322
4,665
365
292

1,014
248

6,906

4,630
58,233
1,792
3,573
1,703
2,671
72,602

New

304
11,627

155
451
45
107

12,689

215
3,721

132
528
111
862

5,569

25
1,076
104
47
138
80

1,470

544
16,424

391
1,026
294

1,049
19,728

(a) The estimates refer to enrolments up to 31st July, 1963. Enrolments since that date are negligible» (b) Includes the University Colleges
at Newcastle and Wollongong. (c) Includes the Townsville University College, (d) Students undertaking no less than 75 per cent, of the
amount of work prescribed or customary for full-time courses, (e) Miscellaneous courses and subjects, and ad-hoc courses.



TABLE 4. - TEACHING AND RESEARCH STAFF POSITIONS ; EACH UNIVERSITY, 1962 AMD 1963 (a)

Type of Position A.N.U.

1962 | 1963

Sydney

1962M963

N.S.W.

1962 | 1963

New
England
1962 | 1963

Melbourne

1962 | 1963

Monash

196211963

Queensland

196211963

Adelaide

1962 | 1963

Western
Australia
1962 | 1963

Tasmania

196211963

All
Universities
1962 I 1963

RECOGNIZED PULL-TIME POSITIONS

Full-time Teaching and
Research Positions (b)

Full-time Research Only
Positions (c)

167

304

198

343

798

96

859

112

766

20

816

37

246

37

275

33

754

198

818

168

121

30

205

65

618

36

666

53

445

139

462

179

258

103

275

124

129

40

135

41

4,302

1,003

4,709

1,155

PART-TIME POSITIONS

Part-time Teaching (Units
of hundred hours) (b)

Part-time Research Only
Positions (Units of 35
hours ) ( c )

28

• •

45

• •

922

6

945

5

575

1

607

• •

19

• 0

7

78

710

5

765

12

17

5

21

1

556

1

503

1

342

6

353

7

236

3

257

2

67

2

68

2

3,472

29

3,571

108
VJl

(a) At 31st July.

(b) Positions provided by the universities to enable their teaching work to be done,
research work.

(c) Positions provided primarily for research purposes.

Occupants of these positions may also carry out



TABLE 5. - INCOME AND EXPENDITURE i EACH UNIVERSITY. 1961 AND 1962

(C'OOO)

Income and Expenditure A.N.U.

1961 11962

Sydney

1961 11962

N.S.W.

1961 11962

New
England
1961 |1962

Melbourne

1961 11962

Monash

1961 |1962

Queens land

1961 11962

Adelaide

1961 M962

Western
Australia
1961 11962

Tasmania

1961 H962

All
Universities
1961 I 1962

GENERAL AND SPECIAL PURPOSES FUNDS

Income for specific capital
purposes (a)

Income for other purposes

Expenditure

1,879
3,261

4,529

1,510

3,756

5,797

1,040

5,976

7,303

1,734

6,485

8,171

2,450

4,620

7,453

2,506

5,305

7,900

409
1,514

2,043

336
1,748

2,338

791
4,806

6,114

1,936

5,371
7,706

3,104

895
3,902

3,238

995
4,516

133
2,930

3,044

149
3,792

3,359

668

2,839

3,367

819

3,099

3,739

476
1,927

2,563

762
1,887

2,837

• »

857
906

29
987
996

10,950

29,625

41,224

13,019

33,425

47,359

FUNDS NOT CONTROLLED BY UNIVERSITIES

Income

Exp endi t ure

524

524

329

329

1,117

1,117

1,004

1,004

418

418

636

636

2. 059*• » w^7

2.059

1 .9691 , 7<J7

1 .969

TOTAL INCOME AND EXPENDITURE

Income

Expenditure

5,664

5,053

5,595
6,126

7,016

7,303

8,219

8,171

7,070

7,453

7,811

7,900

1,923

2,043

2,084

2,338

5,597

6,114

7,307

7,706
3,999
3,902

4,233

4,516

4,180

4,161
4,945

4,363

3,507

3,367

3,918

3,739

2,403

2,563

2,649

2,837

1,275

1,324

1,652

1,632
42.634

43,283

48,413
49,328

(a) Income received specifically for the purchase of land, with or without buildings, for the planning and erection of new.buildings, for
major alterations to existing buildings, for the development or preparation of land for building or other purposes, for the installation
of water, electricity and other services, and for the purchase of major items of equipment.

COMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS
K.M. ARCHER

COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN

CANBERRA, A.C.T. 25TH OCTOBER. 1963

NOTE;- Inquiries concerning these statistics may be made in Canberra by telephoning 70413 Extension 342 or, in each State Capital, by
telephoning the office of the Bureau of Census and Statistics.


